Notice of Determination

To: ☑ Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: PO Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95812	From: Mendocino County Planning & Building 860 North Bush Street Ukiah, CA 95482 Contact: Julia Acker Krog Email: ackerj@mendocinocounty.org Phone: 707-234-6650
County Clerk: County of Mendocino 501 Low Gap Road Ukiah, CA 95482	Lead Agency (if different from above): Address: Contact: Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resource Code.	
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2020070320	
Project Title: Ukiah Airport Comprehensive Land Use Plan	
Project Applicant: County of Mendocino – Planning and Building Services	
Project Location (include county): Within the City limits of the City of Ukiah, at the Ukiah Municipal Airport and	
within the associated Airport Influence Area (AIA) in both the City Limits and unincorporated areas of Mendocino County. APN 003-310-08; Ukiah Municipal Airport located within the City of Ukiah.	
Project Description: Adoption of the proposed Ukiah Municipal Airport Land Use Compatibility Plan (UKIALUCP), which would supersede sections of the Mendocino County Airport Comprehensive Land Use Plan pertaining to the Ukiah Municipal Airport with a separate and distinct plan. The preparation of ALUCPs for public-use airports is required by the California State Aeronautics Act (Public Utilities Code Section 21670 <i>et seq.</i>). The purpose of ALUCPs is to promote compatibility between an airport and the land uses in its vicinity to the extent that these areas have not already been devoted to incompatible uses.	
This is to advise that the County of Mendocino (Lead Agency) has approved the above described project on May 20, 2021 and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project.	
 The project [will will not] have a significant effect on the environment. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Mitigation measures [were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not] adopted for this project. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was not] adopted for this project. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 	
This is to certify that the project file, which includes the Negative Declaration, record of project approval, and all supporting materials, is available to the General Public at: Planning and Building Services, 860 N Bush Street, Ukiah, California 95482. Signature (Public Agency): Title: Assistant Director	
Signature (Public Agency):	itle: Assistant Director
Date: May 24, 2021 Date Received for filing at OPR:	